



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6520/2022

KUMAR SHIVENDRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh and Mr.
Vinay Kumar Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS &
ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhary Sr. Panel
Counsel along with Mr. S.K. Meena
GD CISF and Mr. Deepak Kumar,
Advocate.

SI Prahlad Devenda and Mr. Amit
Kumar, CISF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

10.02.2023

%

1. Rejoinder is stated to have been file. However, the same in not on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner to pursue with the Registry to get the objection removed and to place the rejoinder on record.
3. Renotify on 13.07.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2023/va