



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6520/2022**

KUMAR SHIVENDRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh, Ms. Shradha
Maheshwari and Mr. C. Sanal
Nambier, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS &
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhary, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr. Rahul Maurya,
Adv. with Mr. Mohit Kumar from
CISF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.04.2024

Hon'ble DB-VI has not assembled today.

Re-notify on July 24, 2024.

By Order

(Court Master)

APRIL 15, 2024/jg