



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6520/2022

KUMAR SHIVENDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Praveen Kumar Singh,
Mr.C. Sanal Nambiar,
Ms.Chetna Singh and
Mr.Neeraj Kumar Mishra,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Nitinjya Chaudhry, SPC
with Mr.Rahul Mourya, Adv.
for UOI
Mr.R.L. Meena, Dy
Commandant, Mr.S.K. Bharti,
CISF and Mr.Sanjay Kumar,
Insp/CISF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

1. This petition has been received on transfer.
2. List for hearing on 19th January, 2026.
3. Let the record of the departmental proceedings be also produced before us on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/bs/P